
HUMAN RIGHTS 
DEVELOPMENTS IN A WEEK

8 December - 14 December

Human Rights are inherent to all human beings, regardless of the 
nationality, place of residence, sex, national or ethnic origin, color, religion, 

language or any other status without discrimination. These rights are all 
universal, inalienable, interrelated, interdependent and indivisible. 

The articles shared in this brief are the liability of their respective news outlets 
and do not reflect the views of CLDH. 



LEBANON

 

Monday 8
 December 2025

Combing operation and raids by Israeli forces in the south

Israeli forces crossed the Lebanese terrirtory and raided and bombed two houses in Khiyam and Adaisseh on Tuesday, 
December 9, while a combing operation was conducted from Hamames Hill towards Marjeyoun plain.

Simultaneously, schools have been suspended for a week after the Israeli airstrikes on Jbaa and the damage caused by 
it.

Dead body found in Amchit

A dead man’s body estimated to be in his forties was found off the coast of Amchit on Tuesday, December 9.

Multiple Israeli airstrikes on Nabatieh and Jabal Safi

Multiple and continuous Israeli airstrikes were launched on Iqlim al-Tuffah in Nabatieh and the valley extending between 
Azza and Rumin Arki, Jbaa, and the heights of Jabal Safi on Monday, December 8.

Simultaneously, an unexploded bomb was found under Al Fayda bridge and it was bombed by the Lebanese Army 
without injuries, according to the National News Agency.

General Security arrests mukhtar for his involvement in newborn smuggling network

Statement issued by the General Directorate of State Security – Media, Guidance, and Public Relations Department on 
Monday, December 8:

Following up on the case of the network involved in selling and transporting newborns by forging birth certificates and 
registration documents, the Regional Directorate in the South arrested former Mukhtar (D.S.) for his involvement in 
facilitating the network's activities during his tenure as Mukhtar.

The investigation revealed that the detainee was receiving payments for forging official documents to conceal the 
identities of newborns, and that there was an outstanding arrest warrant against him issued by the investigating judge 
in Mount Lebanon.

Tuesday 9
 December 2025

Wednesday
 10 December 2025

Israeli combing operation and gunfire in Marjeyoun and Yaroun

Israeli forces conducted a combing operation towards Marjeyoun plain on Wednesday, December 10, while gunfire 
bursts targeted Yaroun and mock raids were flying over Nabatieh.

 

https://www.annahar.com/lebanon/politics/261227/%D8%BA%D8%A7%D8%B1%D8%A7%D8%AA-%D8%A5%D8%B3%D8%B1%D8%A7%D8%A6%D9%8A%D9%84%D9%8A%D8%A9-%D8%AC%D8%AF%D9%8A%D8%AF%D8%A9-%D8%B9%D9%84%D9%89-%D8%AC%D9%86%D9%88%D8%A8-%D9%84%D8%A8%D9%86%D8%A7%D9%86-%D9%88%D8%AA%D9%81%D8%AC%D9%8A%D8%B1-%D9%85%D9%86%D8%A7%D8%B2%D9%84-%D9%81%D9%8A-%D8%B9%D8%AF%D9%8A%D8%B3%D8%A9-%D9%88%D8%A7%D9%84%D8%AE%D9%8A%D8%A7%D9%85
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=dQi9ZYyp_Pg
https://www.nna-leb.gov.lb/ar/justice-law/829040/%D8%AC%D9%8A%D8%B4-%D8%A7%D9%84%D8%B9%D8%AF%D9%88-%D9%8A%D9%86%D9%81%D8%B0-%D8%B9%D9%85%D9%84%D9%8A%D8%A9-%D8%AA%D9%85%D8%B4%D9%8A%D8%B7-%D9%85%D9%86-%D8%AA%D9%84%D8%A9-%D8%AD%D9%85%D8%A7%D9%85%D8%B5-%D8%A8%D8%A7%D8%AA%D8%AC%D8%A7%D9%87-%D8%B3%D9%87%D9%84
https://www.nna-leb.gov.lb/ar/justice-law/829093/%D8%A7%D9%84%D8%B9%D8%AF%D9%88%D8%A7%D9%86-%D8%A7%D9%84%D8%A7%D8%B3%D8%B1%D8%A7%D8%A6%D9%8A%D9%84%D9%8A-%D8%B9%D9%84%D9%89-%D8%AC%D8%A8%D8%A7%D8%B9-%D9%8A%D8%AA%D8%B3%D8%A8%D8%A8-%D8%A8%D8%A3%D8%B6%D8%B1%D8%A7%D8%B1-%D9%83%D8%A8%D9%8A%D8%B1%D8%A9-%D9%88%D8%AA%D8%B9
https://www.nna-leb.gov.lb/ar/%D9%85%D8%AA%D9%81%D8%B1%D9%82%D8%A7%D8%AA/829024/%D8%A7%D9%84%D8%B9%D8%AB%D9%88%D8%B1%D8%B9%D9%84%D9%89-%D8%AC%D8%AB%D8%A9-%D8%B4%D8%A7%D8%A8-%D9%81%D9%8A-%D8%A7%D9%84%D8%B9%D9%82%D8%AF-%D8%A7%D9%84%D8%B1%D8%A7%D8%A8%D8%B9-%D9%85%D9%86-%D8%A7%D9%84%D8%B9%D9%85%D8%B1-%D9%82%D8%A8%D8%A7%D9%84%D8%A9-%D8%B4
https://www.lbcgroup.tv/news/lebanon/894023/%D8%A7%D9%84%D8%B9%D8%AB%D9%88%D8%B1-%D8%B9%D9%84%D9%89-%D8%AC%D8%AB%D8%A9-%D8%B4%D8%A7%D8%A8-%D9%81%D9%8A-%D8%A7%D9%84%D8%B9%D9%82%D8%AF-%D8%A7%D9%84%D8%B1%D8%A7%D8%A8%D8%B9-%D9%85%D9%86-%D8%A7%D9%84%D8%B9%D9%85%D8%B1-%D9%82%D8%A8%D8%A7%D9%84%D8%A9-%D8%B4%D8%A7%D8%B7%D9%89%D8%A1-%D8%B9%D9%85%D8%B4%D9%8A%D8%AA/ar
https://youtube.com/shorts/pUFW9iQNjzg?si=b5MZ1mFqhGJ8Dlci
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=WU2hI9hG6Eg
https://www.nna-leb.gov.lb/ar/justice-law/828969/%D8%A7%D9%84%D8%B9%D8%AB%D9%88%D8%B1-%D8%B9%D9%84%D9%89-%D9%82%D9%86%D8%A8%D9%84%D8%A9-%D8%BA%D9%8A%D8%B1-%D9%85%D9%86%D9%81%D8%AC%D8%B1%D8%A9-%D8%AA%D8%AD%D8%AA-%D8%AC%D8%B3%D8%B1-%D8%A7%D9%84%D9%81%D9%8A%D8%B6%D8%A9-%D9%88%D8%A7%D9%84%D8%AC%D9%8A%D8%B4
https://x.com/statesecuritylb/status/1997952588411453716
https://www.nna-leb.gov.lb/ar/justice-law/829428/%D8%B9%D9%85%D9%84%D9%8A%D8%A9-%D8%AA%D9%85%D8%B4%D9%8A%D8%B7-%D9%85%D8%B9%D8%A7%D8%AF%D9%8A%D8%A9-%D8%A8%D8%A7%D9%84%D8%A3%D8%B3%D9%84%D8%AD%D8%A9-%D8%A7%D9%84%D8%B1%D8%B4%D8%A7%D8%B4%D8%A9-%D8%A8%D8%A7%D8%AA%D8%AC%D8%A7%D9%87-%D8%A3%D8%B7%D8%B1%D8%A7%D9%81-%D8%B3
https://www.instagram.com/reel/DSHjHtJFYly/
https://www.vdl.me/news/%D8%BA%D8%A7%D8%B1%D8%A7%D8%AA-%D9%88%D9%87%D9%85%D9%8A%D8%A9-%D9%81%D9%8A-%D8%A7%D8%AC%D9%88%D8%A7%D8%A1-%D9%85%D9%86%D8%B7%D9%82%D8%AA%D9%8A-%D8%A7%D9%84%D9%86%D8%A8%D8%B7%D9%8A%D8%A9-%D9%88%D8%A7-2/


UNIFIL denounces Israeli forces opening fire on patrol

The UNIFIL has denounced in a statement gunfire launched by Israeli forces on their personnel near the Blue Line on 
Wednesday, December 10.

The statement noted that these events took place in Lebanese territory, and “ten-round bursts of machine-gun fire was 
fired above the convoy, and four further ten-round bursts were fired nearby”.

General Security warns of Israeli-backed website

The General Directorate of Public Security has warned in a statement on Wednesday, December 10, from using the 
website NANO CLEAN or following any of its pages after it was found to be affiliated with Israel and having its 
headquarters there. 

Thursday 11 
December 2025

Israeli forces enter Lebanese territory and raid a house in Mays al-Jabal

An Israeli force infiltrated Mays al-Jabal on Thursday, December 11, and bombed a house in the village.

State Security arrests a network using counterfeit beauty products 

Statement issued by the General Directorate of State Security – Media, Guidance and Public Relations Department on 
Thursday, December 11:

Following its efforts to protect public health and prevent the dangers resulting from illegal cosmetic procedures, a 
patrol from the Mount Lebanon Regional Directorate – Baabda Office, in the Hazmieh area, arrested a Lebanese man 
impersonating a cosmetic surgeon. He was found to have performed dozens of cosmetic procedures, including Botox 
and filler injections, using counterfeit and adulterated medical products, posing a threat to public safety.

Consequently, a beauty center in the Mreijeh area, owned by son of the arrested, was sealed with red wax. Another 
beauty clinic in the Haret Hreik area was also sealed. The necessary legal procedures were carried out under the 
direction of the competent judicial authorities, and the pursuit continues to apprehend the remaining individuals 
involved.

Friday 12
 December 2025

Multiple Israeli airstrikes on border villages

Israeli forces launched multiple and continuous airstrikes on Houmin and Roumin, Jabal al-Rafie and the outskirts of 
Sajd, Rihan, Aramta, Jbaa, Tibna, Wadi Bnaafoul, Zahrani villages, Mahmoudiya, Wazzani, Majidiya, and Wadi Zalaya in 
the Western Bekaa on Friday, December 12.

Israeli soundbombs and gunfire near Naqoura

Israeli forces opened gunfire from a boat near Lebanese waters in Ras al-Naqoura and dropped a grenade over it with 
no injuries on Friday, December 12, according to the National News Agency.

Protest by parents of Lebanese detainees in Israel in Beirut

A sit-in was staged by families of Lebanese detainees in Israeli prisons and the Committee of Representatives of 
Prisoners and Released Detainees on Friday, December 12, in front of the ESCWA building to call on the government to 
take action and free the detainees. 

https://unifil.unmissions.org/unifil-statement-10-december-2025
https://www.facebook.com/share/p/1FqQRXUNeZ/
https://www.nna-leb.gov.lb/ar/justice-law/829521/%D8%AA%D9%81%D8%AC%D9%8A%D8%B1-%D9%85%D9%86%D8%B2%D9%84-%D8%B9%D9%86%D8%AF-%D8%A7%D8%B7%D8%B1%D8%A7%D9%81-%D9%85%D9%8A%D8%B3-%D8%A7%D9%84%D8%AC%D8%A8%D9%84-%D9%81%D8%AC%D8%B1-%D8%A7
https://www.aljazeera.net/news/2025/12/11/%D9%82%D9%88%D8%A9-%D8%A5%D8%B3%D8%B1%D8%A7%D8%A6%D9%8A%D9%84%D9%8A%D8%A9-%D8%AA%D9%81%D8%AC%D8%B1-%D9%85%D9%86%D8%B2%D9%84%D8%A7-%D8%A8%D8%B9%D8%AF-%D8%AA%D8%B3%D9%84%D9%84%D9%87%D8%A7-%D9%81%D9%8A
https://www.facebook.com/share/p/1A4mME8KZE/
https://www.aa.com.tr/ar/%D8%A5%D8%B3%D8%B1%D8%A7%D8%A6%D9%8A%D9%84/%D8%B3%D9%84%D8%B3%D9%84%D8%A9-%D8%BA%D8%A7%D8%B1%D8%A7%D8%AA-%D8%A5%D8%B3%D8%B1%D8%A7%D8%A6%D9%8A%D9%84%D9%8A%D8%A9-%D8%B9%D9%84%D9%89-%D9%85%D9%86%D8%A7%D8%B7%D9%82-%D8%B9%D8%AF%D8%A9-%D8%AC%D9%86%D9%88%D8%A8%D9%8A-%D9%88%D8%B4%D8%B1%D9%82%D9%8A-%D9%84%D8%A8%D9%86%D8%A7%D9%86/3769285
https://www.nna-leb.gov.lb/ar/justice-law/829816/%D8%A7%D9%84%D8%B9%D8%AF%D9%88%D8%A7%D9%86-%D8%A7%D9%84%D8%A7%D8%B3%D8%B1%D8%A7%D8%A6%D9%8A%D9%84%D9%8A-%D8%A7%D8%B3%D8%AA%D9%87%D8%AF%D9%81-%D8%A7%D9%84%D9%88%D8%A7%D8%AF%D9%8A-%D8%A7%D9%84%D9%88%D8%A7%D9%82%D8%B9%D8%A9-%D8%A8%D9%8A%D9%86-%D8%A8%D9%84%D8%AF%D8%AA%D9%8A
https://www.lbcgroup.tv/news/breaking-news/894501/%D8%B3%D9%84%D8%B3%D9%84%D8%A9-%D8%BA%D8%A7%D8%B1%D8%A7%D8%AA-%D8%B9%D9%84%D9%89-%D8%A7%D9%84%D8%AC%D8%A8%D9%84-%D8%A7%D9%84%D8%B1%D9%81%D9%8A%D8%B9-%D9%88%D8%A7%D8%B7%D8%B1%D8%A7%D9%81-%D8%B3%D8%AC%D8%AF-%D9%88%D8%A7%D9%84%D8%B1%D9%8A%D8%AD%D8%A7%D9%86-%D9%88%D8%B9%D8%B1%D9%85%D8%AA%D8%A7-%D9%88%D8%AC%D8%A8%D8%A7%D8%B9/ar
https://www.facebook.com/aljadeedtv.news/videos/%D8%A7%D9%84%D8%BA%D8%A7%D8%B1%D8%A7%D8%AA-%D8%A7%D9%84%D8%A7%D8%B3%D8%B1%D8%A7%D8%A6%D9%8A%D9%84%D9%8A%D8%A9-%D8%A7%D9%84%D8%AA%D9%8A-%D8%A7%D8%B3%D8%AA%D9%87%D8%AF%D9%81%D8%AA-%D8%A3%D8%B7%D8%B1%D8%A7%D9%81-%D8%A8%D9%84%D8%AF%D8%A9-%D8%AC%D8%A8%D8%A7%D8%B9-%D9%88%D8%A3%D8%B7%D8%B1%D8%A7%D9%81-%D8%B9%D8%B1%D9%85%D8%AA%D9%89-%D8%A7%D9%84%D8%B1%D9%8A%D8%AD%D8%A7%D9%86/1191987372871320/
https://www.facebook.com/megaphonenews/videos/%D8%AA%D9%8F%D9%88%D8%A7%D8%B5%D9%84-%D9%82%D9%88%D9%91%D8%A7%D8%AA-%D8%A7%D9%84%D8%A7%D8%AD%D8%AA%D9%84%D8%A7%D9%84-%D8%A7%D9%84%D8%A5%D8%B3%D8%B1%D8%A7%D8%A6%D9%8A%D9%84%D9%8A-%D8%A7%D8%B9%D8%AA%D8%AF%D8%A7%D8%A1%D8%A7%D8%AA%D9%87%D8%A7-%D8%B9%D9%84%D9%89-%D9%84%D8%A8%D9%86%D8%A7%D9%86-%D8%A5%D8%B0-%D8%A7%D8%B3%D8%AA%D9%87%D8%AF%D9%81%D8%AA-%D8%B5%D8%A8%D8%A7%D8%AD-%D8%A7%D9%84%D9%8A%D9%88%D9%85-%D8%AC%D9%86%D9%88%D8%A8/2038299267015541/
https://www.instagram.com/mtvlebanon.news/reel/DSKETWrggHL/
https://www.facebook.com/AJA.Lebanon/videos/%D8%BA%D8%A7%D8%B1%D8%A7%D8%AA-%D8%A5%D8%B3%D8%B1%D8%A7%D8%A6%D9%8A%D9%84%D9%8A%D8%A9-%D8%B9%D9%84%D9%89-%D9%85%D9%86%D8%A7%D8%B7%D9%82-%D8%B9%D8%AF%D8%A9-%D9%81%D9%8A-%D8%AC%D9%86%D9%88%D8%A8-%D9%84%D8%A8%D9%86%D8%A7%D9%86-%D9%88%D9%85%D8%AD%D9%8A%D8%B7-%D8%A8%D9%84%D8%AF%D8%A9-%D8%B2%D9%84%D8%A7%D9%8A%D8%A7-%D9%81%D9%8A-%D8%A7%D9%84%D8%A8%D9%82%D8%A7%D8%B9-%D8%A7%D9%84%D8%BA%D8%B1%D8%A8%D9%8A%D8%A7%D9%84%D8%AA/1316022863900681/
https://www.nna-leb.gov.lb/ar/justice-law/829942/%D9%85%D8%B3%D9%8A%D8%B1%D8%A9-%D9%85%D8%B9%D8%A7%D8%AF%D9%8A%D8%A9-%D8%A7%D9%84%D9%82%D8%AA-%D9%82%D9%86%D8%A8%D9%84%D8%A9-%D8%B5%D9%88%D8%AA%D9%8A%D8%A9-%D8%A8%D8%A7%D9%84%D9%82%D8%B1%D8%A8-%D9%85%D9%86-%D9%85%D8%B1%D9%83%D8%A8-%D8%B5%D9%8A%D8%AF-%D9%81
https://www.nna-leb.gov.lb/ar/justice-law/829937/%D8%B2%D9%88%D8%B1%D9%82-%D8%AD%D8%B1%D8%A8%D9%8A-%D9%85%D8%B9%D8%A7%D8%AF-%D8%A3%D8%B7%D9%84%D9%82-%D8%B1%D8%B4%D9%82%D8%A7%D8%AA-%D8%B1%D8%B4%D8%A7%D8%B4%D8%A9-%D8%A8%D8%A7%D8%AA-%D8%AC%D8%A7%D9%87-%D8%A7%D9%84%D9%85%D9%8A%D8%A7%D9%87-%D8%A7%D9%84%D8%A5
https://www.instagram.com/p/DSLDcPbjod0/?utm_source=ig_web_copy_link&igsh=MzRlODBiNWFlZA==
https://www.annahar.com/lebanon/262171/%D8%A7%D8%B9%D8%AA%D8%B5%D8%A7%D9%85-%D9%84%D8%B9%D8%A7%D8%A6%D9%84%D8%A7%D8%AA-%D8%A7%D9%84%D8%A3%D8%B3%D8%B1%D9%89-%D8%A7%D9%84%D9%84%D8%A8%D9%86%D8%A7%D9%86%D9%8A%D9%8A%D9%86-%D9%81%D9%8A-%D8%A7%D9%84%D8%B3%D8%AC%D9%88%D9%86-%D8%A7%D9%84%D8%A5%D8%B3%D8%B1%D8%A7%D8%A6%D9%8A%D9%84%D9%8A%D8%A9-%D8%B5%D9%88%D8%B1


 

 

 

Israeli bombing over Naqoura and drones in Ansarieh

Israeli drones were flying over Siksikieh, Ansarieh, and Lubieh on Saturday, November 13, with shelling on Dahira and a 
soundbomb at Ras al-Naqoura.

Three killed and one injured in Israeli airstrikes on Yater, Barashit, and Jwaya

Two people were killed in Israeli airstrikes that targeted cars in Jwaya and Baraashit respectively on Sunday, December 
14, while one person was killed and another injured in Israeli airstrike on a motorcycle in Yater.

Simultaneously, Israeli explosive bombs hit a house on the outskirts of Aitaroun and mock raids were conducted over 
Nabatieh.

Lebanese Army under fire near Hermel 

Statement issued by the Army Command - Directorate of Orientation on Sunday, December 14:

On December 14, 2025, while an army unit was conducting a patrol in the Mushrifah-Hermel area, it came under fire 
from the Syrian side. The unit returned fire, and no soldiers were injured.

Following the incident, contacts were made between the army and the relevant Syrian authorities, and the situation has 
returned to normal.

Saturday & Sunday 
13 & 14 

December 2025

https://www.nna-leb.gov.lb/ar/justice-law/830079/%D9%85%D8%B3%D9%8A%D8%B1%D8%A9-%D9%81%D9%88%D9%82-%D8%A7%D9%84%D8%B3%D9%83%D8%B3%D9%83%D9%8A%D8%A9-%D9%88%D8%A7%D9%86%D8%B5%D8%A7%D8%B1%D9%8A%D8%A9-%D9%88%D9%84%D9%88%D8%A8%D9%8A%D8%A9
https://www.trtarabi.com/article/ba80edd39339
https://www.nna-leb.gov.lb/ar/%D8%A3%D9%85%D9%86-%D9%88%D9%82%D8%B6%D8%A7%D8%A1/830216/%D8%B9%D9%85%D9%84%D9%8A%D8%A7%D8%AA-%D8%A7%D9%84%D8%B5%D8%AD%D8%A9-%D8%B4%D9%87%D9%8A%D8%AF-%D9%88%D8%AC%D8%B1%D9%8A%D8%AD-%D9%81%D9%8A-%D9%8A%D8%A7%D8%B7%D8%B1
https://www.mtv.com.lb/news/%D9%85%D8%AD%D9%84%D9%8A%D8%A7%D8%AA/1636697/-%D8%A7%D9%84%D8%B5%D8%AD-%D8%A9---%D8%B4%D9%87%D9%8A%D8%AF-%D9%81%D9%8A-%D8%A7%D9%84%D8%BA%D8%A7%D8%B1%D8%A9-%D8%A7%D9%84%D8%A5%D8%B3%D8%B1%D8%A7%D8%A6%D9%8A%D9%84%D9%8A-%D8%A9-%D8%B9%D9%84%D9%89-%D8%AC%D9%88%D9%8A-%D8%A7
https://www.instagram.com/reel/DSPcSXxAW-K/
https://www.nna-leb.gov.lb/ar/justice-law/830269/%D9%82%D9%86%D8%A7%D8%A8%D9%84-%D9%85%D8%AA%D9%81%D8%AC%D8%B1%D8%A9-%D8%B9%D9%84%D9%89-%D9%85%D9%86%D8%B2%D9%84-%D8%B9%D9%86%D8%AF-%D8%A7%D9%84%D8%A3%D8%B7%D8%B1%D8%A7%D9%81-%D8%A7%D9%84%D8%AC%D9%86%D9%88%D8%A8%D9%8A%D8%A9-%D9%84%D8%B9%D9%8A%D8%AA%D8%B1%D9%88%D9%86
https://www.nna-leb.gov.lb/ar/justice-law/829369/%D8%BA%D8%A7%D8%B1%D8%A7%D8%AA-%D9%88%D9%87%D9%85%D9%8A%D8%A9-%D9%81%D9%8A-%D8%A7%D8%AC%D9%88%D8%A7%D8%A1-%D9%85%D9%86%D8%B7%D9%82%D8%AA%D9%8A-%D8%A7%D9%84%D9%86%D8%A8%D8%B7%D9%8A%D8%A9-%D9%88%D8%A7%D9%82%D9%84%D9%8A%D9%85-%D8%A7%D9%84%D8%AA%D9%81%D8%A7%D8%AD
https://x.com/LebarmyOfficial/status/2000306937393733956


 HOW:  
A narrative description of what happened

WHAT: 
Nature of the violation

 WHERE: 
City/village, governorate, additional details 

 (e.g. which prison)

WHEN: 
Date of the episode (at least the 

year, if day and month are unknown)

WHO 
is the person reporting (name, phone 

number) and how were they identified 
(e.g., victim him/herself, family member, 

eyewitness, journalist, humanitarian 
worker...)

TO WHOM: 
Information regarding the victim (name, 
nationality, gender, date of birth, city of 
origin, phone number). Only share this 

information with the consent of the person.

The information referred will remain completely private. It will be fact-checked and registered 
into CLDH’s internal system. No action will be undertaken without the explicit and written 

consent of the reporter.

REPORTING A VIOLATION OF HUMAN RIGHTS 
TO CLDH

If you wish to report an incident that may potentially constitute a violation of human rights, kindly 
send an email to the following address: violations@cldh-lebanon.org

You can also report an incident anonymously through our website.
When making a report, please ensure to include the followinginformation:

mailto:violations@cldh-lebanon.org
http://www.cldh-lebanon.org/

